## **Special Meeting Notice**

Johnstown Township Board 13641 S. M-37 Highway Battle Creek, Michigan 49017 269-721-9709

Date of Meeting: Wednesday, January 8, 2025

Time of Meeting: 3:00 p.m.

Location of Meeting: Johnstown Township Hall

Purpose of Meeting: To prepare a Preliminary Budget and Meeting Schedule for

fiscal year April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026.

Review and discuss application for Renewable Ready

Communities grant.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans With Disabilities Act.

The Johnstown Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 3-days notice to the Johnstown Township Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Johnstown Township Board by writing or calling the following:

Sheri Babcock, Johnstown Township Clerk, PO Box 157, Bedford MI 49020 Phone: 721-9709 Ext. 202 or 269-721-3710

Posted on: December 16, 2024

Signature of Township Clerk

A copy of this notice is on file in the Clerk's Office.

This notice must be posted at a prominent and conspicuous place at the township office, so that it is visible to the public for the entire time it is posted, at least 18 hours prior to the time of the meeting.

If the township maintains a web site that is updated at least monthly with meeting agendas or minutes, this notice must also be posted on that website at least 18 hours prior to the time of the meeting. (MCL 15.265)